 Tripp Lite
1111 West 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: +(773) 869 1234
E-mail: saleshelp@tripplite.com
Model #: PS7224-20T
24-outlet Vertical Power Strip with 20A Circuit Breaker and 15-ft. Cord with Locking L5-20P Plug
Highlights
24 outlets
Convenient and safe covered, on/off switch
20-amp circuit breaker
15 ft. cord with locking L5-20 input plug
72" length
Description
Tripp Lite's PS7224-20T power strip offers 20 amp, 120V multi-outlet AC power distribution in a convenient 72 inch mountable housing with NEMA
L5-20 locking input plug. Offers horizontal or vertical power distribution in rackmount, raceway and workbench applications. Includes 24 output
receptacles with 2.795 inch center-to-center spacing, 15 ft AC line cord and lighted power switch with locking transparent cover to prevent accidental
shutoff. Sturdy all-metal extruded aluminum housing stands up to demanding network, laboratory or factory environments.
INPUT/OUTPUT: Input: NEMA L5-20P (twist lock)/Output: 22 NEMA 5-15R & 2 NEMA 5-20R
ELECTRICAL: 120V AC, 50/60Hz, 20A
FORMAT: 72 in. corded, mountable power strip
Applications
Offers vertical or horizontal multi-outlet power distribution in rack enclosures, raceways, desktops and more.
Package Includes
PS7224-20T
Mounting hardware
Instruction manual
Features
Sturdy all-metal 72 inch corded strip format with 2.795 inch center-to-center outlet spacing
Included mounting hardware supports vertical or horizontal mounting in rack enclosures, raceways and more
Includes 22 NEMA 5-15R and 2 NEMA 5-20R output receptacles
Includes NEMA L5-20 twist-lock input plug connection
Ideal for horizontal or vertical raceway style power distribution in office, workbench, industrial, networking and telecom applications
Lighted power switch with locking transparent cover prevents accidental shutoff
20 amp electrical capacity with circuit breaker
120V AC, 50/60Hz electrical compatibility
Specifications
OUTPUT
Frequency compatibility 50 / 60 Hz
Output watts 2400
Circuit Breaker (amps) 20
Outlet quantity / type 2 NEMA 5-15/20R & 22 NEMA 5-15R
Outlet spacing 2.795 in.
INPUT
Nominal Input Voltage(s)
Supported
120V AC
Recommended Electrical
Service
20A 120V
Input connection type NEMA L5-20P
Input plug features Black
Input cord length (ft.) 15
Input cord length (m) 4.572
Input cord gauge, type 12/3 SJT
Voltage compatibility (VAC) 120
LEDS ALARMS & SWITCHES
Switches Lighted 2 position switch controls power to all outlets
Locking switch cover Transparent on/off switch cover prevents accidental turn-off
PHYSICAL
Unit Dimensions (HWD/in) 72 x 1.5 x 1.5
Unit Dimensions (HWD/cm) 183 x 3.8 x 3.8
Unit weight (lbs) 6.6
Unit weight (kg) 2.9964
Material of construction Aluminum
Mounting accessories
included
Includes mounting clips
Receptacle Color Black
AC line cord color Black
Form factors supported Supports vertical or horizontal mounting in rack enclosures, raceways and a variety of other applications
Outlets center to center
measurement
72mm
CERTIFICATIONS
UL1363 (Power Tap) UL1363
cUL / CSA (Canada) cUL
WARRANTY
Product Warranty Period
(Worldwide)
Lifetime limited warranty
More information, including related products, owner's manuals, and additional technical specifications, can be found online at
Copyright © 2013 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the sole property of their respective owners. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous
improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Photos may differ slightly from final products.